## PRICELIST OF TUITION FEES AND OTHER IPS SERVICES

	EUR
	(VAT included)
Tuition fee for one academic year*	3,960.00*
Tuition fee for 1 credit point*	66.00*
Completion of Studies (for 1 credit point)	66.00*
Habilitation of university teacher	2,400.00
Habilitation of associates in higher education	1,200.00
Diploma with supplement	free of charge
Diploma duplicate with supplement	150.00
Student ID card	free of charge
Student ID card duplicate	10.00
Issuance of opinion on the equivalence of a title from	
abroad	free of charge
Decision on extension of the candidate's student status	free of charge
Certificate of enrolment	free of charge
Certificate of intention to enrol	free of charge
Certificate of examinations passed incl. average grade	free of charge
IPS Hoodie	36.60
IPS T-Shirt	9.50

<sup>\*</sup>In accordance with Line 8 Item 1 Article 42 law on VAT tuition fee is exempt VAT.

Valid from 20 April 2017 on.